

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ)
Level 1, 6 Molly Morgan Drive, Greenhills NSW 2323
PO Box 2246 Greenhills NSW 2323
P: 02 4930 2000 • F: 02 4930 2099
E: investor.relations@pacificsmiles.com.au
www.pacificsmilesgroup.com.au
ABN 42 103 087 449 / ACN 103 087 449

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

24 July 2024

## **Agreement with nib finalised**

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX:PSQ) (Pacific Smiles) announces that it has finalised the Amendment to its long term contract with nib Health Funds (nib).

The Amendment reflects the proposed changes announced to the market on 19 June 2024 with nib Health Funds in relation to contractual arrangements for the provision of a gap-free offering to nib members.

PSQ currently owns and operates 11 nib Dentalcare centres where nib members can attend and be eligible for fully funded gap-free preventative dental care. These arrangements are governed by a contract that is in place until May 2027. PSQ and nib have agreed an amendment to that contract (the Amendment). The Amendment allows the provision of the preventative gap-free dental offering for nib members to the 117 Pacific Smiles Dental centres on an exclusive basis in the geographies in which they operate, for 2 years.

This announcement was authorised by the Pacific Smiles Board.

## **ENDS**

## For further information, please contact:

Peter Brookes Morrow Sodali M: 0407 911 389 E: p.brookes@morrowsodali.com